CH \$540.00 358424

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ramparts, Inc.		12/31/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ramparts, LLC
Street Address:	3600 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3584245	TENDER
Registration Number:	2300164	LUXOR
Registration Number:	4007207	TEMPTATION SUNDAYS
Registration Number:	4007208	TEMPTATION SUNDAYS
Registration Number:	1741984	LUXOR
Registration Number:	4289504	MORE THE BUFFET AT LUXOR
Registration Number:	1765023	LUXOR
Registration Number:	4404290	CENTRA
Registration Number:	1798924	LUXOR
Registration Number:	1889424	LUXOR
Registration Number:	1922827	LUXOR
Registration Number:	1922936	LUXOR
Registration Number:	1922942	LUXOR
Registration Number:	1922927	LUXOR
Registration Number:	1923054	LUXOR
Registration Number:	1924468	LUXOR
Registration Number:	1973220	LUXOR
Registration Number:	1973924	LUXOR
Registration Number:	3277867	PLAYBAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0105

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4292802	MORE THE BUFFET AT LUXOR
Serial Number:	87071469	WELCOME TO THE CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7029498200

Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. McCue

Address Line 1: 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 143781.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. McCue

SIGNATURE: /Michael J McCue/

DATE SIGNED: 02/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ramparts, LLC#page1.tif source=Ramparts, LLC#page2.tif source=Ramparts, LLC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0106





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Websits: www.nvsos.gov

Filed in the office of Document Number Balou K. (ogeste

State of Nevada

20170539543-49

Filing Date and Time Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

12/22/2017 8:00 AM

Entity Number

C3925-1988

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 1

USE BLACK BIK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PLEASE NOTE: The charter document for the resulting entity must be submitted/filed simultaneously with the articles of conversion.

Articles of Conversion (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

1. Name and jurisdiction of organization of constituent entity and resulting entity:

Ramparts, Inc.	
Name of constituent entity	*
Nevada	corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	·
Ramparts, LLC	
Name of resulting entity	
Nevada .	limited liability company
The state of the s	
Jurisdiction plan of conversion has been adopted by the aw of the jurisdiction governing the constitu-	Entity type * constituent entity in compliance with the entity.
plan of conversion has been adopted by the aw of the jurisdiction governing the constitu	e constituent entity in compliance with the
plan of conversion has been adopted by the	e constituent entity in compliance with the
plan of conversion has been adopted by the aw of the jurisdiction governing the constitu	e constituent entity in compliance with the ent entity.
plan of conversion has been adopted by the aw of the jurisdiction governing the constitue coation of plan of conversion: (check one) The entire plan of conversion is attach	e constituent entity in compliance with the ent entity. ed to these articles. sion is on file at the registered office or principal

This form must be eccompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0107

^{*} corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust .



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

above space is for office use only

Attn:	N/A		******************		
c/a:	NA.	ecocomono e entro manere			
		•			
		Marie de principal de la companie d			
Effective date and t	me of filing: (optional) (mo	ist not be later	than 90 days	after the	certificate ls fi
	and the second second second			******	
D	ate: December 31, 2017	Time:	11:59:59 p.m	PST	
D	ate: December 31, 2017	Time:	11:59:59 p.m	PST	
Signatures - must	be signed by:			erenterati del meditolori	* .
Signatures - must 1. If constituent entit Nevada limited partr company with mana a managing partner	وينهن المناطق والمناطق	cer of each Nev ted partnership; are no manage	rada corporation s a manager of e	: sil gene each Neva	ada ilmited-ilabi ada business tr
Signatures - must 1. If constituent entit Nevada limited partr company with mana a managing partner chapter 87).	be signed by: y is a Neveda entity: an offic ership or limited-liability limit pers or one member if there	cer of each Nev ted partnership; are no manage partnership (a.k.	rada corporation : a manager of e rs; a trustee of o .a. general partr	: all gene ech Nevr each Nev ership go	ada limited-liable ada business tr overned by NRS
Signatures - must 1. If constituent entit Nevada limited parts company with mana a managing partner chapter 87). 2. If constituent entit	be signed by: y is a Neveds entity: an office and the service of imited-liability limit pers or one member if there of a Novada limited-liability p	cer of each Nev ted partnership; are no manage partnership (a.k.	rada corporation : a manager of e rs; a trustee of o .a. general partr	: all gene ech Nevr each Nev ership go	ada limited-liable ada business tr overned by NRS
Signatures - must 1. If constituent entit Nevada limited partr company with mana a managing partner chapter 87). 2. If constituent entit the law governing it.	be signed by: y is a Neveds entity: an office ership or limited-liability limit pers or one member if there of a Noveda limited-liability pers or one member if there of a Noveda limited-liability pers a foreign entity: must be	cer of each Nev ted partnership; are no manage partnership (a.k.	rada corporation : a manager of e rs; a trustee of o .a. general partr	: all gene ech Nevr each Nev ership go	ada limited-liable ada business tr overned by NRS
Signatures - must 1. If constituent entit Nevada limited partr company with mana a managing partner chapter 87). 2. If constituent entit the law governing it. Ramparts, Inc.	be signed by: y is a Neveds entity: an office ership or limited-liability limit pers or one member if there of a Noveda limited-liability pers or one member if there of a Noveda limited-liability pers a foreign entity: must be	cer of each Nev ted partnership; are no manage partnership (a.k.	rada corporation : a manager of e rs; a trustee of o .a. general partr	: all gene ech Nevr each Nev ership go	ada limited-liable ada business tr overned by NRS

* Pursuant to NRS 92A.205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

FILING FEE: \$350.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 82A Conversion Page 2 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0108

ASSISTANT SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

RAMPARTS, INC.

The undersigned, Andrew Hagopian III, does hereby certify to the Nevada Secretary of State that he is the duly appointed Assistant Secretary of Ramparts, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Company"), and that the Company consents to the use of the name "Ramparts" in the entity to be formed and named "Ramparts, LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 31st day of December, 2017.

Andrew Hagopian III, Assistan Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 02/11/2019